
This information was obtained from the Winterset Police Department records.  All 
defendants are innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.  For more 
information or for dispositions on these charges check: www.iowacourts.state.ia.us 

 
02/18/2023 
Information, 300 blk W. Lane St 
Land Zone Assist, 300 blk W. Hutchings St 
Fraud, 1100 blk N. 8th Ave 
Reckless driving, E. Jefferson @ John Wayne Dr 
Suspicious person/activity, 500 blk W. North St 
 
02/19/2023 
Trespassing, 100 blk E. Jefferson St 
911 wrong number, 300 blk W. Washington St 
Child abuse/neglect, 300 blk N. 3rd Ave 
911 abandoned, 200 blk W. Hutchings St 
Trespassing, 500 blk N. John Wayne Dr 
Welfare check, 600 blk E. Jefferson St 
Information, 500 blk W. Filmore St 
Suspicious person/activity, 1000 blk N. John Wayne Dr 
Suspicious person/activity, 400 blk S. 2nd Ave 
 
02/20/2023 
Animal complaint, 700 blk W. Benton St 
Traffic escort, 1000 blk N. 8th Ave 
Civil paper, 100 blk E. Jefferson St 
Parking complaint, 100 blk S. 1st Ave 
911 wrong number, 1300 blk N. 8th Ave 
Animal complaint, 600 blk E. Jefferson St 
Traffic complaint, 600 blk W. Husky Dr 
Welfare check, 200 blk E. Jefferson St 
 
02/21/2023 
Parking complaint, 00 blk E. Green St 
Welfare check, 1100 blk N. 4th Ave 
Violation of no contact order, 300 blk N. 3rd Ave 
911 abandoned, 1200 blk N. 4th Ave 
Animal complaint, 100 blk S. 8th Ave 
Assistance, 1200 blk E. Hwy 92 
911 abandoned, 300 blk N. 7th St 
911 wrong number, 700 blk W. School St 
Criminal mischief, 900 blk W. Washington St 
Welfare check, 1000 blk N. John Wayne Dr 
 

http://www.iowacourts.state.ia.us/


02/22/2023 
911 wrong number, 600 blk W. Husky Dr 
911 wrong number, 1300 blk W. South St 
Welfare check, 400 blk W. Mills St 
Traffic escort, 300 blk E. Summit St 
Talk to officer, 1000 blk N. 8th Ave 
Welfare check, 400 blk N. 2nd St 
Assistance, 700 blk W. Husky Dr 
Welfare check, 400 blk W. Mills St 
Information, 1200 blk E. Hwy 92 
 
02/23/2023 
Harassment, 900 blk W. Jefferson st 
Transport non medical, 300 blk W. Hutchings St 
Civil dispute, 500 blk E. Lane St 
 
02/24/2023 
Vehicle unlock, 100 blk E. Jefferson St 
Vehicle unlock, 1000 blk Annie Dr 
Welfare check, 700 blk S. 4th Ave 
Animal complaint, 100 blk E. Jefferson St 
Animal complaint, 700 blk E. Court  
Warrant, 200 blk E. Jefferson St 
Suspicious person/activity, 1300 blk W. Jefferson St 
Suspicious person/activity, 200 blk E. High St 
Juvenile complaint, 300 blk S. 1st Ave 
 
This information was obtained from the Winterset Police Department records.  All 
defendants are innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.  For more 
information or for dispositions on these charges check: www.iowacourts.state.ia.us 

 
Persons Arrested/Charged 02/18/2023 thru 02/24/2023 
 
02/20/2023 Russell, Tristan Anthony 18 of Lorimor, Ia.  Criminal Mischief 4th degree & 

trespassing 1st offense 
 
02/23/2023 Watkins, Anthony Walter 33 of Winterset, IA.  Driving Under Suspension 
 
02/23/2023 Hammond, Avery Loman 18 of Melcher, IA.  Driving Under Suspension, 

Possession of Drug Paraphernalia & 3 counts of Possession of a Controlled 
Substance 

 
02/24/2023 Johnston, Ahren Joseph 37 of Winterset, IA.  Violation of a No Contact Order.   

http://www.iowacourts.state.ia.us/

